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Dear Students & Parents,
Salaam. Greetings from the High School Principal!
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“Welcome

School is more than books.
It's friendships, learning, and finding out what excites you.

As always, our school is complete, ONLY with your presence. I would like
to extend a warm welcome to each one of you to the High School for the
academic year 25/26. A diverse pool of academic & extra-curricular
activities has been scheduled for you @ HIS to ensure a balanced growth
of each student.

Let me share the most important updates for the Week beginning 2nd
September 2025
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WEEKLY AGENDA FOR THE WEEK BEGINNING
2 September 2025: CLICK

NOTES:

1. School Principal’s Letter with all details: CLICK



https://translate.google.com/
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2. Presentations that were shared during the Online orientation on 28 Aug :
IB, IELTS, Career Programs:

COMMUNICATION PROCESS

e Kindly make sure you are contacting the teachers or supervisors ONLY VIA EMAIL in
case of clarification or query.

e Please take appointments with the receptionist in advance to meet up with myself or
any of the officers/teachers. Ph: 13 666 555 Email address:

Principal - HS: Ms Sajitha Email: sajitha@hawarschoolo.com Ext:
6031

PA: Ms Mahreen Email: mahreen@hawarschool.com Ext 6020
Supervisors:

High school Boys: Mr Raed Inayah Email: raed@hawarschool.com Ext: 6027
High school Girls: Ms Seham Shaker Email: seham@hawarschool.com Ext: 6037
Counselors:

High school Boys: Mr Hassan Saad Email: hassansaad@hawarschool.com

High school girls: Ms Abrar Email: abrar@hawarschool.com

ESU:

Head of ESU: Ms Maryam Al Banna Email: esu@hawarschool.com (6008)

If you need any assistance regarding the school G-Mail account OR Digital Campus, please
contact Mr. Altaf: altaf@hawarschool.com

If you need any assistance regarding Textbooks, please contact Mr. Zaher:
zaher@hawarschool.com

Any query regarding school fees, kindly contact the school accounts office:
nawal@hawarschool.com

Thanks once again for your valuable support & cooperation,
Regards, Stay Safe & Good Luck!

Ms Sajitha Satheesh

High School Principal,

Email: sajitha@hawarschool.com, Phone: 13 666 555 (6031)
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